OBEDIENGE, TRACKING AND ENDURANCE COMMITTEE

—EST 1930—

DOGS
VICTORIA

EASTER DOUBLE OPEN OBEDIENCE TRIALS

EXHIBITION AREA 2 - KCC PARK, SKYE

SATURDAY, 31sT MARCH, 2018



This Trial is conducted by the OTEC of DOGS Victoria under the Rules and Regulations of the VCA Inc. -

a copy of which is available with the Trial Secretary.

Trial 1
Class Judge Steward
CCD Ms Merrae Balaam Mrs Julie Fainges
Novice Mrs Lisa Sinclair Mrs Norma Meaney
Open 1 Mr Ross Carlson Ms Bobbee Terrill
Open 2 Mr Charlie Giles (ACT) Mrs Liz Giles
Utility 1 Mr Barry Cotton Ms Sue Murray
& Mr G Fainges
Utility 2 Mr Graham Eades Ms Jacinta Burke
UDX Mr Barry Cotton Ms Sue Murray
& Mr G Fainges
Trial 2
Class Judge Steward
CCD Mrs Norma Meaney Ms Bobbee Terrill
Novice Mr Ross Carlson Ms Merrae Balaam
Open 1 Mr Barry Cotton Mrs Lisa Sinclair
Open 2 Mr Graham Eades Ms Jacinta Burke
Utility 1 Mr Charlie Giles (ACT) Mrs Liz Giles
& Mr Gary Fainges
Utility 2 Mr Eddie Howden Ms Sue Murray
& Mrs Julie Fainges
UDX Mr Charlie Giles (ACT) Mrs Liz Giles
& Mr Gary Fainges

Trial Secretary: Mrs Lynn Klecka

DOGS Victoria Representative: Mrs Renee Carlson

Photographer: Ms Sally Robinson




Trial 1
Check-In:
Judging:

Precincts of Trial: Entire grassed competition area 2 plus an exclusion zone of 10 metres around that area and all other rings as set up

Trial 2
8.30 —9.00 am Check-In: 11.30 to 12 noon (if required)
9.30 am Judging: commences 45 minutes after completion of Trial 1
But not before 12.30 p.m.
AWARDS

Class Winners — Cash and Rosette
Ribbons for Second and Third Place
Title Ribbons/ Qualifying Ribbons
Highest Scoring Exhibit in Trial for both Trial 1 and Trial 2 (excluding CCD) — Prize & Sash

Special Thanks to everyone who has assisted in any way to make these trials possible.

Catering is available from Stellians Café and Rolls and Café 2 U

Rewards: No rewards for the dog are to be left within 5 metres of the competition rings (ANKC Obedience Rules, 01/01/2016)

The OTEC hopes you have a lovely day at the Easter Obedience Trials, we wish you every success but above all, we wish you a fun day.

Remember you all take home the best dog at the end of the day ©

Due to a large number of entries in both Open and Utility additional judges have been contracted for both trials.
We thank Mr Charlie Giles (ACT) and Mr Graham Eades for agreeing to judge Open 2 and Utility 2 respectively.

.Thank you to all the judges and stewards and hope you enjoy your day.

PLEASE NOTE
TRIAL 1 MR BARRY COTTON WILL JUDGE UDX PRIOR TO UD

TRIAL 2 — MR CHARLIE GILES WILL JUDGE UDX PRIOR TO UD
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NEW AND USED VEHICLE SALES AND SERVICING
FOUR GREAT BRANDS, THREE CONVENIENT LOCATIONS
CROYDON - LILYDALE - RINGWOOD

As proud sponsors of Friends of Obedience, Yarra Valley Eastern Auto Group offer the following benefits on any new or used vehicle purchased...

- Exclusive member vehicle pricing
- Complimentary accessory pack valued over $300.00.
- $200.00 donation to Friends of Obedience.

This offer is also transferrable to friends and family so if anyone you know is thinking of a new vehicle call Jane to find out more.

Jane Butcher — Customer Experience Manager (03) 9725 5555

Eastern Suzuki ﬁé\b\\ Yarra Valley Yarra Valley yarravalleygroup.com.au
s 23 Hewish Road t mﬁ Toyota Croydon Toyota Lilydale ringwoodnissan.com.au
Ph. 9723 5555 W 35 Hewish Road 454 Maroondah Hwy easternsuzuki.com.au
SUZUKI TOYOTA  Ph 97255555 Ph. 9735 5555 easternrenault.com.au
7 Eastern Renault \ Yarra Valley Yarra Valley Ringwood Nissan
@ 23 Hewish Road Nissan Croydon Nissan Lilydale 399 Maroondah Highway
RENM/JLT Ph. 9723 5555 § 25 Hewish Road 460 Maroondah Highway Ph. 8833 9999

Ph. 9725 5555 Ph. 9735 5555



COMMUNITY COMPANION DOG

1 Jennifer Godber

2 Miss J A Wohlgemuth

3 Jane Easterbrook

4 MrH & MrsYKamo

5 Kallistar Kennels

6 MrRA & Mrs G A Mcleod
7 Mr P & Mrs C Reyment

8 Miss P Bolton

9 J Dennis

10 Mrs A Dibble

11 Jeanne Gant

12 Mrs Kerry Salomon
13 Wendy Seng Hpa
14 Leonie Taylor

15 Eric Hunn

16 Mrs C. Tipping

17 Joy Quinn

18 Alfred Cassar

19 E | Morgenthaler

WATERMILL MARGARITA

BETHCHANTI IVORY SUNSET RN

CH. EDPRA MARANELLO RN

DUAL CH.(T) KEANSTAR GRAND IMPRESSION RN
KILLARA SPECIAL EFFECTS RA HTM.S

KASLAM SO CHARMING IN BLACK
CH.TOBENLEE U TAKE MY BREATH AWAY (Al)
KPTLONGLOCKS ROCKET MAN

KAZKIRI PAPER DOLL

NEUT CH CH TREHILYN SHE DREAMS IN COLOUR RN

KANTENNA MOCHA CHINO
ELLAGANT WORK IT AT AUSRANCH
VONBIOS CARINA RE. RAE.

SHAY

VONNITRO GRIZZLY BEAR

SPEEDY

TRULY

BEAUQUINCY

DAPSEN PRINCESS MIA

ZND

TRIAL 1

PAPILLON

CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL
GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER
GOLDEN RETRIEVER

GOLDEN RETRIEVER

LABRADOR RETRIEVER

BRITTANY

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG (LSC)
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG

WELSH CORGI (PEMBROKE)

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
ASSOCIATE

ROTTWEILER

ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE

CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL

JUDGE: Ms Merrae Balaam

B

3100337250

3100190099

3100325113

3100290348

3100283639

3100346604

3100349812

3100314324

3100288458

6100090561

4100222442

3100340290

3100337142

301958AR

6100089398

301941AR

301467AR

301972AR

3100347639



NOVICE

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Mrs R Cheesman

C & D Devlin

Mr P & Mrs D Howard
Mrs S & Ms A Courtney
Mrs A Morgan

Julie Morrison

Richard Stewart

Janice Vanatta

Shirley Williamson
Maribeth Murphy
Jamie Glassborow

Sue Hatfield

Mrs D Jackson

Mr L & Mrs S Kovach
Mrs S & Ms A Courtney
Graeme May

Liam Murdock

BELCROFT BELIEVE IN DIAMONDS

KIRIEL THE LADY OF THE LAKE RE CCD TD

T CH. KILLARA SPLASH THE CASH

OTESHA AKIOLOJIA CCD RAJC

IAMGOLDN MOON SHADOW CCD

CH. DELLKARN TO THE MOON AND BACK TDX CCD RN

OAKRIDGE REGATTA CCD RE

ZIRIUS BAGHEERA CCD RAJD

GUNNERSON CHINOOK BLUSH

WALAMARA STEP-IN TIME CCD RE TD

KILWARRIN MAKE ME HAPPY CCD RAE

ELLAGANT GREAT MINDS

GLENRACO YOUR THE ONE

TCH ROZATE | GOT THINGS TO DO CCD RA TSD PT
BARTESS WILDSTORM (Al) CCD

SIEGERTAL AVALANCHE VOM RI

CH ZAREINE SECRET KISS CCD

TRIAL 1

COCKER SPANIEL

GOLDEN RETRIEVER

GOLDEN RETRIEVER

RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK

GOLDEN RETRIEVER

FIELD SPANIEL

GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER

NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING RETRIEVER

LABRADOR RETRIEVER

DOBERMANN

SHETLAND SHEEPDOG

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD

RERHODESIAN RIDGEBACK

ROTTWEILER

SAMOYED

JUDGE: Mrs Lisa Sinclair

B 3100323364
B 3100319048
B 3100324235
D 3100281607LR
B 3100274425
D 3100309963
D 5100081592
D 6100088278
D 3100312426
D 000946-2016
D 3100305784LR
B 3100332816
B 3100325287
D 3100305455
B 3100294832LR
B 3100349760LR
B 3100255416



NOVICE (Continued)

37 Mr D Spoor & Miss L Richardson NOX

38 Julie Lovell BATFINK CCD RA
39 Nikki Terracall FAUVE RN
40 Anna Del Bono MONTAGE KAI FRY CCD RN

41 Mrs R Travis-Doreian &

Mr G Doreian SHELBRONZE ONE OF A KIND CCD
42 M & J Brueckner GIDAY QUICKSILVER STELLA
157 D

Eukanuba

TRIAL 1

ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE

SHETLAND SHEEPDOG

SHETLAND SHEEPDOG

POODLE (STANDARD)

JUDGE: Mrs Lisa Sinclair

D 301758AR

D 301760AR

B 301824AR

D 3100343148

B 3100321780

B 3100257539




OPEN 1

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

Anne Rogers

Jenny Pepper & J & C Misser
Ms Ingrid Thompson
Lynda Koutoufos

Ms Karen Elliott

Dr K & Mrs L Piper
Lindenbrae Kennels

G & P.M Brown

Miss M A Ferabend
Adrian And Rana Brogan
Karen Muirhead
Lorraine Pope

Fyreside Kennels

P & J Convery

Adrian And Rana Brogan
Tim Ryan

J M & B Clow ( Handler R White)

TRIAL 1

TIAKINA THATS ALL JAZZ CD RE SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
CH WESTPRIORS BLACK JEMMA CDX RE HTMS FHTMS POODLE ( MINIATURE)
MISSMOLLYINBLUEJEANS CD ASSOCIATE
SUTHICK ADORABELLE CD ASSOCIATE
CH CHARMSTAFF HARRY THE KING CD RA
NYANGA NITE WITCHERY CD HTMS DWDS BORDER COLLIE
RO CH LINDENBRAE TARFINELEKTRA CDX RAE2 BORDER COLLIE
HILLACRE HAWIIAN NEWS CD SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
TSGRCHTCH ROCH SIRSHADOW UD RAE7 HTM.A FS.A ET JC ASSOCIATE

JAMARANG BISKIT BROGAN GOLDEN RETRIEVER
RO.CH. ALFOXTON PANDA MONIUM CD AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD

T CHRO CH ROBBIEDOGGIE CDX RAE ET ASSOCIATE

TSGR CH DUAL CH (T) FYRESIDE DOUBLE OR NOTHING (Al) CD RAE2 RM NRA ET WEIMARANER

ROCH MORNINGMYST LOGAN'S RUN CDX RAE NRA JC GOLDEN RETRIEVER

LLEWELLAN COLBY BROGAN GOLDEN RETRIEVER
KUSHIKA MATCH MADE ZURI CDX RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK

MAGYAR CELESTIAL KARMA CD HUNGARIAN VIZSLA

STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER

JUDGE: Mr Ross Carlson

B

6100094325

3100240262

301802AR

03100299009LR

3100269971

3100268746

3100209099

3100278805

0301255AR

3100228034

3100303607

301634AR

3100228691

3100315261

3100256666

5100066384LR

31003386282

200mm

200mm

200mm

200mm

300mm

300mm

300mm

300mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm



OPEN 2

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Miss J Butcher
Ashamber Kennels
Erica Hogan
Maribeth Murphy
Ausfx Kennels

Linda Johnson

Miss C Hodges

J Cantwell

Ms Heather Miller
Mr.W.Imfeld
Lorraine Pope
Helen Weedon
Madeline Briggs
Linda Johnson
Janine Blasi
Ashamber Kennels

Mrs Janet Warren

TRIAL 1
RAKAAZ VASCO CD RE PT ROTTWEILER
ASHAMBER KATCHME IFYAKAN CD RE GOLDEN RETRIEVER
ROZATE HIGH PLAINS DRIFTER AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
WALAMARA MADE-TO PLEASE CD RAE TDX ET (IMP NZL) DOBERMANN
AUSFX SEA CHANGE CD RA AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
POODLE (STANDARD)
TALCOTT HALLELUJAH CD RE TDX COLLIE (ROUGH)
YIYANDA PHOHAR IMAGE DOBERMANN
PRIDAL IN THE SPOTLIGHT CD RA DALMATIAN
RO.CH. ASHADAY CD ASSOCIATE
RO CH DANNYDOODLE CDX RAE ET TD JD ASSOCIATE
TSCH TCH ROCH SKYPEWEEDON CD RAE JD ET ASSOCIATE
BRIGGS CD RE ASSOCIATE
CH.& RO.CH. & T.CH. GIDAY QUIKSILVER DAISY C.D.X. T.D.X. R.A.E. ET.POODLE (STD)
ENYA CD RN ASSOCIATE
GOLDNYMPH WILD IRIS (Al) CD RN GOLDEN RETRIEVER

SANTAMARIA TAHLI CDX RA GOLDEN RETRIEVER

3100225180

3100159101

3100308562

06222-2013

3100339152

DUAL CH. (O.) & OBDIENCE GRAND CH. & RALLY OBEDIENCE CH. COSALTA G'DAY ROXY U.D.X. R.A.E. A.D.X.J.D. ET. T.D.

01-06-09

3100257653

5100079879

3100287928

0301726AR

301632AR

301481AR

301682AR

3100280515

301213AG

3100302738

JUDGE: Mr Charlie Giles

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

3100231691LR 500mm



UTILITY 1

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

Adrian And Rana Brogan
Lorraine Pope

Mrs H & Mr P Vernon
Rebecca Mcgroarty

Mr R & Mrs C Shelton
Ashamber Kennels

G & P.M Brown

Marta McKenzie
Charmaine Lee

Mr Ron M Sciberras

TRIAL 1

JAMARANG BISKIT BROGAN

T CHRO CH ROBBIEDOGGIE CDX RAE ET

ROCHIJIP CDX RAE AD JD ET

ADDERSLOT MIDNIGHT CHARMER CDX RE

TS CHT CH REVEITER ST LITHGHEIN CDX QND NRD ORA

CONINGSBURGH MAGICAL DIVA CD RN

HILLACRE SPENCER

KHAYOZ HEAVENS STAR CX RN

RONDAGLEN MY FIAR LADY CDX

SPRITZEE STEALINGMOMENTS CDX RA

GOLDEN RETRIEVER
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE
LABRADOR RETRIEVER
LABRADOR RETRIEVER
LABRADOR RETRIEVER
SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
BORDER COLLIE
LOWCHEN

SCHNAUZER (MINIATURE)

Eukanuba

JUDGE: Mr Barry Cotton

D) 3100228034
D 0301634AR

B 301530AR

B 3100268193

B 3100248238LR
B 3100247531
D 3100241329
B 3100286146
B 3100175709
D 3100286755

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

300mm

300mm

200mm

200mm



UTILITY 2

87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

98

1ST

UTILITY DOG EXCELLENT

99

Mr Ron M Sciberras
Sue Collier

Ms J V Wilson

Mrs J A Mather

Ms Hannah Truhlar
Mr |1 & D A Woollard
Mrs Anne Mann
Pauline Williams
M.Collins

Lorraine Holland
Ms J R Jones

Lorraine Pope

KV Bent

SPRITZEE INFLIGHT CDX RE JD AD

DEELEE BEAUTIFUL SOUL CDX RE

RO.CH SCARLETTE CDX RAE DWDF.N HTM.A
KHAYOZ ROCKIN ROBIN CDX

FANTANGO BOLD BARON CDX RA ET
DUAL CH. (T) KILLARA AELLA CDX TSDX
ELLAGANT GREAT RHYTHM CDX RE TD
ADENSLEY FIRE N ICE CDX

KAZKIRI VASUR CDX RN

T.CH TULLACREST CELTIC DRIFT (Al) CDX RN
KINBRACE HIT THE TARGET CDX.ET. (IMP NZ)

RO CH DANNYDOODLE CDX RAEET TD JD

GLENTRESS BY MY SIDE UD

TRIAL 1

SCHNAUZER (MINIATURE)
SCHNAUZER (MINIATURE)
ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE

GOLDEN RETRIEVER
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
BORDER COLLIE

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
BORDER COLLIE
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD

ASSOCIATE

TRIAL 1

BORDER COLLIE

3100192203

3100257831LR

3100275951LR

2100368062

3100283200

3100276595

3100289946LR

3100271060

5100081344LR

00421-2012

3100257927LR

JUDGE: Mr Graham Eades

200mm

300mm

300mm

300mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

JUDGE: Mr Barry Cotton



COMMUNITY COMPANION DOG

100 Alfred Cassar

101 MrH & MrsY Kamo
102 E | Morgenthaler

103 Miss J A Wohlgemuth
104 Jane Easterbrook

105 Jennifer Godber

106 Mr R A & Mrs G A Mcleod
107 Wendy Seng Hpa

108 Mr P & Mrs C Reyment
109 Miss P Bolton

110 J Dennis

111 Joy Quinn

112 Mrs A Dibble

113 Jeanne Gant

114 Mrs Kerry Salomon
115 Leonie Taylor

116 Eric Hunn

117 Mrs C. Tipping

118 Kallistar Kennels

TRIAL 2
BEAUQUINCY

DUAL CH.(T) KEANSTAR GRAND IMPRESSION RN
DAPSEN PRINCESS MIA

BETHCHANTI IVORY SUNSET RN

CH. EDPRA MARANELLO RN

WATERMILL MARGARITA

KASLAM SO CHARMING IN BLACK

VONBIOS CARINA RE RAE

CH.TOBENLEE U TAKE MY BREATH AWAY (Al)
KPTLONGLOCKS ROCKET MAN

KAZKIRI PAPER DOLL

TRULY

NEUTER CH AUST CH TREHILYN SHE DREAMS IN COLOUR RN

KANTENNA MOCHA CHINO

ELLAGANT WORK IT AT AUSRANCH

SHAY

VONNITRO GRIZZLY BEAR

SPEEDY

KILLARA SPECIAL EFFECTS RA HTM.S

JUDGE: Mrs Norma Meaney

ASSOCIATE

GOLDEN RETRIEVER

CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL

CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL

GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER

PAPILLON

LABRADOR RETRIEVER
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
BRITTANY

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG (LSC)
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
ASSOCIATE

WELSH CORGI (PEMBROKE)
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
ASSOCIATE

ROTTWEILER

ASSOCIATE

GOLDEN RETRIEVER

D

D

301972AR

3100290348

3100347639

3100190099

3100325113

3100337250

3100346604

3100337142

3100349812

3100314324

3100288458

301467AR

6100090561

4100222442

3100340290

301958AR

6100089398

301941AR

3100283639



NOVICE

119 Mrs R Cheesman

120 C & D Devlin

121 Mr P & Mrs D Howard

122 Mrs A Morgan

123 Richard Stewart

124 Janice Vanatta

125 Mrs R Travis-Doreian & Mr G Doreian
126 Nikki Terracall

127 Anna Del Bono

128 M & J Brueckner

129 Jamie Glassborow

130 Sue Hatfield

131 Mrs D Jackson

132 Mr L & Mrs S Kovach

133 Graeme May

134 Liam Murdock

135 Maribeth Murphy

136 Mr D Spoor & Miss L Richardson

137 Julie Lovell

TRIAL 2

BELCROFT BELIEVE IN DIAMONDS

KIRIEL THE LADY OF THE LAKE RE CCD TD

T CH. KILLARA SPLASH THE CASH

IAMGOLDN MOON SHADOW CCD

OAKRIDGE REGATTA CCD RE

ZIRIUS BAGHEERA CCD RA JID

SHELBRONZE ONE OF AKIND CCD

FAUVE RN

MONTAGE KAI FRY CCD RN

GIDAY QUIKSILVER STELLA

KILWARRIN MAKE ME HAPPY CCD RAE

ELLAGANT GREAT MINDS

GLENRACO YOUR THE ONE

T CH ROZATE | GOT THINGS TO DO CCD. RA. TSD. PT

SIEGERTAL AVALANCHE VOMRI

CH ZAREINE SECRET KISS CCD

WALAMARA STEP-IN TIME CCD RETD

NOX

BATFINK CCD RA

JUDGE: Mr Ross Carlson

COCKER SPANIEL

GOLDEN RETRIEVER

GOLDEN RETRIEVER

GOLDEN RETRIEVER

GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER
NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING RETRIEVER
SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
ASSOCIATE

SHETLAND SHEEPDOG

POODLE (STANDARD)

SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
ROTTWEILER

SAMOYED

DOBERMANN

ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE

3100323364

3100319048

3100324235

3100274425

5100081592

6100088278

3100321780

301824AR

3100343148

3100257539

3100305784LR

3100332816

3100325287

3100305455

3100349760LR

3100255416

00946-2016

301758AR

301760AR



OPEN 1 TRIAL 2 JUDGE: Mr Barry Cotton

138 Lynda Koutoufos SUTHICK ADORABELLE CD ASSOCIATE B 3100299009LR 200mm
139 Jenny Pepper & J & C Missen CH WESTPRIORS BLACK JEMMA CDX RE HTMS HTMSF POODLE (MINIATURE) B 3100240262 200mm
140 Anne Rogers TIAKINA THATS ALLJAZZ CD RE SHETLAND SHEEPDOG B 6100094325 200mm
141 Ms Karen Elliott CH CHARMSTAFF HARRY THE KING CD RA STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER D 3100269971 300mm
142 Dr K & Mrs L Piper NYANGA NITE WITCHERY CD HTMS DWDS BORDER COLLIE B 3100268746 300mm
143 P & J Convery ROCH MORNINGMYST LOGAN'S RUN CDX RAE NRA JC GOLDEN RETRIEVER D 3100315261 500mm
144 Linda Johnson DUAL CH. (O.) & O GRAND CH. & RO CH. COSALTA G'DAY ROXY U.D.X. R.A.E. A.D.X.J.D. E.T. T.D.

POODLE (STANDARD) B 01-06-2006 500mm
145 Adrian And Rana Brogan LLEWELLAN COLBY BROGAN GOLDEN RETRIEVER D 3100256666 500mm
146 Fyreside Kennels TSGR CH DUAL CH (T) FYRESIDE DOUBLE OR NOTHING (Al) CD RAE2 RM NRA ET WEIMARANER B 3100228691 500mm
147 P & J Convery ROCH MORNINGMYST LOGAN'S RUN CDX RAE NRA JC GOLDEN RETRIEVER D 3100315261 500mm
148 Lorraine Pope T CHRO CH ROBBIEDOGGIE CDX RAE ET ASSOCIATE D 301634AR 500mm
149 Miss C Hodges TALCOTT HALLELUJAH CD RE TDX COLLIE (ROUGH) B 3100257653 500mm
150 Erica Hogan ROZATE HIGH PLAINS DRIFTER AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD D 3100308562 500mm
151 Janine Blasi ENYA CD RN ASSOCIATE B 3100027825 500mm
152 Ashamber Kennels ASHAMBER KATCHME IFYAKAN CD RE GOLDEN RETRIEVER B 3100159101 500mm
L et et 2 ettt e B ettt e



OPEN 2 TRIAL 2 JUDGE: Mr Graham Eades

152 Ausfx Kennels AUSFX SEA CHANGE CD RA AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD B 3100339152 500mm
153 Adrian And Rana Brogan JAMARANG BISKIT BROGAN GOLDEN RETRIEVER D 3100228034 500mm
154 J M & B Clow (Handler Roger White) MAGYAR CELESTIAL KARMA HUNGARIAN VIZSLA B 3100338682 500mm
155 Miss J Butcher RAKAAZ VASCO CD RE PT ROTTWEILER D 3100225180 500mm
156 J Cantwell YIYANDA PHOHAR IMAGE DOBERMANN B 5100079879 500mm
157 Ashamber Kennels GOLDNYMPH WILD IRIS (Al) CD RN GOLDEN RETRIEVER B 3100302738 500mm
158 Maribeth Murphy WALAMARA MADE-TO PLEASE CD RAE TDX ET (IMP NZL)  DOBERMANN B 06222-2013 500mm
159 Linda Johnson CH.& RO.CH. & T.CH. GIDAY QUIKSILVER DAISY C.D.X. T.D.X. R.A.E. ET. POODLE (STD) B 3100280515 500mm
160 Ms Heather Miller PRIDAL IN THE SPOTLIGHT CD RA DALMATIAN D 3100287928 500mm
161 Mr.W.Imfeld RO.CH. ASHADAY CD ASSOCIATE D 301726AR 500mm
162 Lorraine Pope RO CH DANNYDOODLE CDX RAEET TD JD ASSOCIATE D 301632AR 500mm
163 Madeline Briggs BRIGGS CD RE ASSOCIATE B 301682AR 500mm
165 Helen Weedon TSCH TCH ROCH SKYPEWEEDON CD RAE JD ET ASSOCIATE B 301481AR 500mm
166 Karen Muirhead RO.CH. ALFOXTON PANDA MONIUM CD AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD B 3100303607 500mm



UTILITY 1 TRIAL 2 JUDGE: Mr Charlie Giles

166 Charmaine Lee RONDAGLEN MY FAIR LADY CDX LOWCHEN B 3100175709 200mm
167 Mr Ron Sciberras SPRITZEE STEALINGMOMENTS CDX RA SCHNAUZER D 3100286755 200mm
168 Mrs H & Mr P Vernon RO CH JIP CDX RAE AD JD ET ASSOCIATE B 301530AR 500mm
169 Rebecca Mcgroarty ADDERSLOT MIDNIGHT CHARMER CDX RE LABRADOR RETRIEVER B 3100268193 500mm
170 Mr R & Mrs C Shelton TS CH TCH REVEITER ST LITHGHEIN CDX QND NRD ORA LABRADOR RETRIEVER B 3100248238LR 500mm
171 Ms Hannah Truhlar FANTANGO BOLD BARON CDX RA ET GOLDEN RETRIEVER D 2100368062 500mm
172 M.Collins KAZKIRI VASUR CDX RN GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG D 3100271060 500mm
173 Lorraine Pope T CH RO CH ROBBIEDOGGIE CDX RAE ET ASSOCIATE D 301634AR 500mm
174 Ms JR Jones KINBRACE HIT THE TARGET CDX.ET. (IMP NZ2) AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD D 00421-2012 500mm
175 Ashamber Kennels CONINGSBURGH MAGICAL DIVA CDX RN LABRADOR RETRIEVER B 3100247531 500mm
LT e e 20 e s 3R e e



UTILITY 2

176 Adrian And Rana Brogan

177 Mrs Anne Mann
178 Pauline Williams
179 Mr |1 & D A Woollard
180 Lorraine Pope

181 Miss M A Ferabend
182 Sue Collier

183 MrsJ A Mather
184 Ms )V Wilson

185 Marta McKenzie

186 Mr Ron M Sciberras

UTILITY DOG EXCELLENT

187 KV Bentley

TRIAL 2

JAMARANG BISKIT BROGAN

ELLAGANT GREAT RHYTHM CDX RE TD

ADENSLEY FIRE N ICE CDX

DUAL CH. (T) KILLARA AELLA CDX TSDX

RO CH DANNYDOODLE CDX RAEET TD JD
TSGRCHTCH RO CH SIR SHADOW UD RAE7 HTM.A FS.AET IC
DEELEE BEAUTIFUL SOUL CDX RE

KHAYOZ ROCKIN ROBIN CDX

RO.CH SCARLETTE CDX RAE DWDF.N HTM.A
KHAYOZ HEAVENS STAR CDX RN

SPRITZEE INFLIGHT CDX RE JD AD

TRIAL 2

GLENTRESS BY MY SIDE UD

JUDGE: Mr Eddie Howden

GOLDEN RETRIEVER
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
BORDER COLLIE

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE

SCHNAUZER (MINIATURE)
BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE

SCHNAUZER (MINIATURE)

JUDGE: Mr Charlie Giles

BORDER COLLIE

B

3100228034

3100276595

3100289946LR

3100283200

301632AR

301255AR

3100257831LR

3100275951LR

301486AR

3100286146

3100192203

3100257927LR

500mm

500mm

500

500

500

500

300

300

300

300

200



DOGS VICTORIAOTEC EASTER OBEDIENCE
TRIALS — RING LAYOUT

SATURDAY 31T MARCH 2018

Trial 1 — Utility 2

|
|
|
Trial 2 — Open 2 :
|

—_——— e e

BOXHALL PAVILLION

w—Amr—0 -

Learner Learner
Ring 1 Ring 2
L Ao _ I
Western Port GSDCV
Club Rooms Club Rooms
CHECK IN

——————— 1 -_—_——-_- - — — — — — =
: | : Trial 1 — Open 2 |
(Trial 1- UD J]l | |
| &uDX | } Trial 2 - Utility 1 & UDX |
! | S
) | | Trial 1 — Novice I
Trlal 2 - Open|l | :
| } | Trial 2 - CCD |
| o
| ! = : |
| : : Trial 1 - CCD |
| |

I |
! | | Trial 2 - Novice :

|
L I e _:
: Trial 1 — Open 1 :

|
I Trial 2 — Utility 2 I
]




